service was awarded and is currently held by Christy Webber and Company. 

On April 4, 2024, contractors were issued a “2024 Spring Tree Planting List”. This 
list detailed the quantity, species, size (caliper), and location within Village 
parkways where one hundred thirty-four (134) new trees are to be planted. The 
planting list was compiled by the Village Forester in collaboration with Village 
residents. The majority (90%) of these new plantings are replacements for parkway 
trees that were removed by the Village due to senescence (old age), disease, or

[...]

Board approved an additional five (5) year contract with RJN to continue assisting 
the Village with MWRD requirements through 2024.  

The Public Works Department established an annual cleaning and televising 
program in 2016 to identify sanitary sewer main line defects. In 2023, there were 
ninety-five thousand (95,000) linear feet of sanitary sewer cleaning and televising 
that was completed by National Power Rodding, Inc. Inspections and repair are 
required under the MWRD Inflow & Infiltration Control Program (IICP) - Long Term 
Operation & Maintenance Program (LTOMP), which can be quantitatively analyzed

[...]

The CCTV services will also identify infiltration 
points within the sewer lines that will need to be repaired.  

RJN Group provided a proposal to complete the 2024 Sanitary Sewer CCTV 
Review and Recommendation for repairs in the amount not to exceed thirty-nine 
thousand nine hundred and ninety dollars ($39,990.00). 

I move to approve accepting the proposal from RJN Group Inc. of Wheaton, Illinois 
for the 2024 CCTV Review and Recommendations for a cost not to exceed 
$39,990.00; 

AND 

Authorize the Village Manager to execute all related contracts, subject to Village

[...]

the 2024-2026 Sanitary Sewer Cleaning & Televising Program work was published 
on BidNet Direct from April 5 through April 22, 2024. The details of the request are 
as follows: a three (3) year contract for light cleaning and televising, heavy 
cleaning, root cutting, and field marking location defects.   

Through BidNet, four hundred thirty-two (432) entities viewed the solicitation, and 
six (6) vendors were sent a courtesy email. Eighteen (18) vendors downloaded at 
least one of the bid documents. Five (5) bids were submitted for consideration. 
Bids were opened and evaluated for completeness by Public Works staff.